ok~ wDbd =

5.1

8.1

9.1
9.1.1
9.1.2
10.

11.

11.1
12.

13.

13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
15.

#an STE. ANNE

5 3 MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
February 28, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing 20240233-20240306

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
Notice of Motion to amend Designated Year for Tax Sale purposes Res# 2023-603

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Committee of the Whole Meeting - February 20, 2024
Age Friendly Manitoba - Committee Appointment

Ste Anne Hospital Dinner Sponsorship

DELEGATION(S) - NONE

HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

BY-LAWS

By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane

By-law #2023-11 - Aggregate Fees By-law - Fee Schedule Update

By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - 2nd Reading

By-law #2024-05 - Road Renaming By-law - Snake Road & Lilac Lane - 1st Reading

NEW BUSINESS

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-04 - Fire Inspector Level 1 Course Delay
AMM - Spring Convention 2024

MB Environment & Climate Change - Workshop Invitation

Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District - Expansion Update



PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1 Subdivision #4175-23-8927 - Edward & Katarina Garrecht
15.2 Subdivision #4175-23-8931 - Tara Funk & Dave Chislett
16. CONSENT AGENDA

16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3 Red River Basin Commission

16.4 Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District

16.5 Clean Farms

16.6 Province of MB

16.7 PortageOnline

16.8 Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act - 2022/23 Report and Statistics
16.9 Earthday.ca

16.10 Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association

16.11 ClimateWest

17. IN CAMERA

171 By-law Enforcement Matters

17.2 Matters in Preliminary Stages

18. ADJOURNMENT



