

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

February 28, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing 20240233-20240306
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
8.1	Notice of Motion to amend Designated Year for Tax Sale purposes Res# 2023-603
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee of the Whole Meeting - February 20, 2024
9.1.1	Age Friendly Manitoba - Committee Appointment
9.1.2	Ste Anne Hospital Dinner Sponsorship
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
10. 11.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
	` '
11.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
11 . 11.1	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz
11. 11.1 12.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
11. 11.1 12. 13.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS
11.11.112.13.13.1	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane
11.11.112.13.13.113.2	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane By-law #2023-11 - Aggregate Fees By-law - Fee Schedule Update
11.11.112.13.13.113.213.3	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane By-law #2023-11 - Aggregate Fees By-law - Fee Schedule Update By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - 2nd Reading
11.11.112.13.13.113.213.313.4	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane By-law #2023-11 - Aggregate Fees By-law - Fee Schedule Update By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - 2nd Reading By-law #2024-05 - Road Renaming By-law - Snake Road & Lilac Lane - 1st Reading
11. 11.1 12. 13. 13.1 13.2 13.3 13.4 14.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane By-law #2023-11 - Aggregate Fees By-law - Fee Schedule Update By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - 2nd Reading By-law #2024-05 - Road Renaming By-law - Snake Road & Lilac Lane - 1st Reading NEW BUSINESS
 11. 11.1 12. 13. 13.1 13.2 13.3 13.4 14. 14.1 	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane By-law #2023-11 - Aggregate Fees By-law - Fee Schedule Update By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - 2nd Reading By-law #2024-05 - Road Renaming By-law - Snake Road & Lilac Lane - 1st Reading NEW BUSINESS Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-04 - Fire Inspector Level 1 Course Delay
11. 11.1 12. 13. 13.1 13.2 13.3 13.4 14. 14.1	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Variation Order #03-24 - Attached 2nd Dwelling Unit - Heinrich Grenz DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS BY-LAWS By-Law #14-2022 and #15-2022 - Deer Lane By-law #2023-11 - Aggregate Fees By-law - Fee Schedule Update By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - 2nd Reading By-law #2024-05 - Road Renaming By-law - Snake Road & Lilac Lane - 1st Reading NEW BUSINESS Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-04 - Fire Inspector Level 1 Course Delay AMM - Spring Convention 2024

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1	Subdivision #4175-23-8927 - Edward & Katarina Garrecht
15.2	Subdivision #4175-23-8931 - Tara Funk & Dave Chislett
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Red River Basin Commission
16.4	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District
16.5	Clean Farms
16.6	Province of MB
16.7	PortageOnline
16.8	Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act - 2022/23 Report and Statistics
16.9	Earthday.ca
16.10	Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association
16.11	ClimateWest
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.2	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT